• Deutsch SL Group will achieve a compounded annual growth rate of 31%, which

will be heavily driven by the integration of new skincare products.

• The company will maintain its books on an accrual basis.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• Through direct-to-consumer sales, the Company will achieve contribution margins

of 70%.

• For wholesale distribution, the business will generate gross profits of 50%.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

During a severe economic recession, the demand for premium skincare products may

decline slightly. For many users, these products are considered to be an absolute necessity.

The significant contribution margin generated from both direct-to-consumer sales as well

as wholesale distribution will fully support the operations of Deutsch SL Group while

ensuring that the business can remain profitable.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $125,000.00

Total Equity Financing $125,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Total Debt Financing $0.00

Total Financing $125,000.00

18

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $850,500 $1,190,700 $1,607,445 $2,089,679 $2,507,614

Cost of Revenue $328,050 $459,270 $620,015 $806,019 $967,223

Gross Margin 61.43% 61.43% 61.43% 61.43% 61.43%

Gross Profit $522,450 $731,430 $987,431 $1,283,660 $1,540,392

Expenses

Payroll  $325,000 $404,000 $489,648 $574,393 $616,558

Facility Costs $25,000 $25,250 $25,503 $25,758 $26,015

General and Administrative  $17,010 $23,814 $32,149 $41,794 $50,152

Professional Fees and Licensure $2,500 $2,525 $2,550 $2,576 $2,602

Insurance  $3,500 $3,535 $3,570 $3,606 $3,642

Marketing  $42,525 $59,535 $80,372 $104,484 $125,381

Commissions $27,216 $38,102 $51,438 $66,870 $80,244

Misc. Costs $6,379 $8,930 $12,056 $15,673 $18,807

Payroll Taxes $24,863 $30,906 $37,458 $43,941 $47,167

Total Operating Costs $473,992 $596,598 $734,744 $879,093 $970,567

EBITDA $48,458 $134,832 $252,686 $404,567 $569,825

Federal Income Tax $9,389 $30,574 $59,568 $96,997 $137,690

State Income Tax $1,878 $6,115 $11,914 $19,399 $27,538

Interest Expense $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Depreciation Expenses $10,900 $12,535 $14,415 $16,578 $19,064

Net Profit $26,290 $85,608 $166,790 $271,592 $385,532

Profit Margin 3.09% 7.19% 10.38% 13.00% 15.37%

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$2,000,000

$2,500,000

$3,000,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

19

B) Common Size Income Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 38.57% 38.57% 38.57% 38.57% 38.57%

Gross Profit 61.43% 61.43% 61.43% 61.43% 61.43%

Expenses

Payroll  38.21% 33.93% 30.46% 27.49% 24.59%

Facility Costs 2.94% 2.12% 1.59% 1.23% 1.04%

General and Administrative  2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00% 2.00%

Professional Fees and Licensure 0.29% 0.21% 0.16% 0.12% 0.10%

Insurance  0.41% 0.30% 0.22% 0.17% 0.15%

Marketing  5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%

Commissions 3.20% 3.20% 3.20% 3.20% 3.20%

Misc. Costs 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%

Payroll Taxes 2.92% 2.60% 2.33% 2.10% 1.88%

Total Operating Costs 55.73% 50.10% 45.71% 42.07% 38.70%

EBITDA 5.70% 11.32% 15.72% 19.36% 22.72%

Federal Income Tax 1.10% 2.57% 3.71% 4.64% 5.49%

State Income Tax 0.22% 0.51% 0.74% 0.93% 1.10%

Interest Expense 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Depreciation Expenses 1.28% 1.05% 0.90% 0.79% 0.76%

Net Profit 3.09% 7.19% 10.38% 13.00% 15.37%

20

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $37,190 $98,143 $181,205 $288,170 $404,596

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $37,190 $98,143 $181,205 $288,170 $404,596

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $125,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $126,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $163,190 $99,193 $182,307 $289,328 $405,812

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $87,500 $49,072 $90,602 $144,085 $202,298

Dividends $7,438 $19,629 $36,241 $57,634 $80,919

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $95,638 $69,435 $127,615 $202,529 $284,068

Net Cash Flow $67,552 $29,758 $54,692 $86,798 $121,744

Cash Balance $67,552 $97,310 $152,002 $238,801 $360,544

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$400,000

$450,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

21

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $67,552 $97,310 $152,002 $238,801 $360,544

Fixed Assets  $87,500 $136,572 $227,174 $371,259 $573,557

Accumulated Depreciation ($10,900) ($23,435) ($37,850) ($54,428) ($73,492)

Total Assets $144,152 $210,447 $341,326 $555,632 $860,610

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $300 $615 $946 $1,293 $1,658

Equity $143,852 $209,832 $340,380 $554,339 $858,952

Total Liabilities and Equity $144,152 $210,447 $341,326 $555,632 $860,610

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

$900,000

$1,000,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

22

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $64,301 $80,934 $99,675 $119,257 $131,666

Yearly Revenue  $771,615 $971,205 $1,196,096 $1,431,082 $1,579,993

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 40.0% 35.0% 30.0% 20.0%

Gross Margin 61.4% 61.4% 61.4% 61.4% 61.4%

Financials

Profit Margin 3.09% 7.19% 10.38% 13.00% 15.37%

Assets to Liabilities 480.51 342.19 360.91 429.71 519.16

Equity to Liabilities 479.51 341.19 359.91 428.71 518.16

Assets to Equity 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Liquidity

Acid Test 225.17 158.23 160.72 184.68 217.50

Cash to Assets 0.47 0.46 0.45 0.43 0.42

$771,615
$971,205

$1,196,096

$1,431,082
$1,579,993

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

$1,400,000

$1,600,000

$1,800,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

23

Appendix A – SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• The Company is taking a unique approach to its marketing by targeting both men

and women for use of its skincare line.

• A Founder and CEO, Matthew Deutsch, that has extensive experience with the

development of proprietary personal care products.

• The Company can easily scale into international markets by establishing ongoing

relationships with trade brokers.

• The Company can bring products under this age brand name to market with

minimal lead time.

Weaknesses

• Substantial operational complexities given that these products must undergo